ACE Mentor Program of the Ozarks Informational Summary



ACE is a national mentoring program for high school students interested in careers in the construction industry. It is an after school program that gives students a chance to learn about potential career options and explore their interests within the construction process.

ACE represents the three cornerstones of the construction industry. It is the fastest growing mentoring program in the United States. And is fully comprehensive in the career paths that will be covered. It also has a proven track record for increasing diversity within the industry.

Together with their mentors, students will explore hands on activities, complete office and site tours, interact with guest speakers and compete in a project competition. Students will have direct access to ask questions, seek answers and find their passion for the future.

Student fees are paid for by the local affiliate, along with background checks and insurance to protect our students and our mentors. Any donations to the organization will go directly to support our efforts in the Ozarks area to bring fresh young ideas and workers into the industry thru personalized experiences with local professionals in a fun and energetic way.

Thank you for your consideration and for your time. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or for more information about the ACE Mentor Program of the Ozarks!

Sincerely,

Stacie A. Ramos, Affiliate President

ACE Mentor Program of the Ozarks Donation Form

* required information

**All donations are tax deductible to the full Extent permitted by law.



Please complete and return the form via email – <u>ozarks@acementor.org</u> Or mail to 619 N. Jefferson, Springfield, MO 65806

SELECT GIFT, FREQUENCY & AMOUNT

| ☐ I would like to make a | _ | _ | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| | tion Amount Here:* \$ | | |
| | • • | | |
| ☐ I would like to make a | recurring gift. | | |
| Gift Amount* | # of Payments | Payment Frequency | Total Gift Amount |
| GIII AIIIOUIII | # Of Payments | (Monthly, Quarterly, Annually) | Total Gill Amount |
| \$x | | (Mentally, Quarterly, 7 unidally) | = \$ |
| Ψ^ | | | - Ψ |
| DONOR INFORMATION | | | |
| | | | |
| First Name:* | | | |
| | | | |
| Company Name:* | | | · |
| Email:* | | | |
| Address Line 1:* | | | |
| | | | |
| City, State, Zip Code:* _ | | | |
| Phone:* | | | |
| PAYMENT INFORMATION | ON | | |
| Payment Method (select | one): | | |
| □ Mail in form with payme | ent – Check # (one time p | payment): | |
| □ In Kind Donation (list a | pplicable details): | | |
| □ Set-up billing (receive I | oilling on regular basis):_ | | |
| | | | |
| Billing Address | | | |
| If the billing address is dif | terent than above, please | e complete the information belo | DW: |
| Address Line 1:* | | | |
| A dalaga a a 1 i a a 10. | | | |
| City, State, Zip Code:* | | | |



March 28, 2017

To Whom it May Concern,

This letter is to certify that ACE Mentor of the Ozarks is listed on our tax-exempt group exemption listing recognized and issued by the Internal Revenue Service, the group exemption number is 5325. The ACE Mentor Program of America, Inc. is a 501(c)3 non profit corporation.

ACE Mentor of the Ozarks tax identification number is 81-5468453. ACE Mentor Affiliates are each responsible for filing their own annual federal and state tax filings, as well as adhering to the Organizations compliance requirements.

Per IRS publication 4573:

The IRS sometimes recognizes a group of organizations as tax-exempt if they are affiliated with a central organization. This avoids the need for each of the organizations to apply for exemption individually. A group exemption letter has the same effect as an individual exemption letter except that it applies to more than one organization.

Group exemptions are an administrative convenience for both the IRS and organizations with many affiliated organizations. Subordinates in a group exemption do not have to file, and the IRS does not have to process, separate applications for exemption. Consequently, subordinates do not receive individual exemption letters.

For further inquiries regarding the validity of the IRS Group Exemptions please contact me directly or the IRS Tax Exempt and Government Entities Customer Account Services at 877-829-5500.

Thank you,

Stefanie D. Ryan

Director of Finance and Operations

anie & Ryen

sryan@acementor.org

571-297-6869 Ext. 103

ACE Mentor Program of America, Inc.

6110 Executive Blvd. Suite 612 Rockville, MD 20852 571-297-6869 www.acementor.org